
TRANSIT CONNECTIONS FOCUS GROUP MEETINGS 

Strengthening Tucson’s Frequent Transit Network through Integrated 

Transportation Planning including Active Transportation, First-/Last-Mile 

Connections, and Parking Connections    

www.tucsonaz.gov/transit/transit-connections  
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Project Team Members 

Project Manager:    Jennifer Toothaker, TDOT Planning Division 

   w:  520.837.6648       c:  520.390.7094    jennifer.toothaker@tucsonaz.gov  
 

Facilitator:  Jan Waukon, Sky House LLC Consulting 

   w:  520.229.9331       info@sky-house.com  

    

Tucson Department of Transportation   
 Sam Credio, Interim TDOT Deputy Director 

w: 520.791.4371 
sam.credio@tucsonaz.gov  

Park Tucson Donovan Durband, Administrator 
w: 520.837.6506   c:  520.940.0803 
donovan.durband@tucsonaz.gov  

Planning Division Andrew Bemis, Bicycle & Pedestrian Program  
w: 520.837.6596   c: 520.444.8278   
andrew.bemis@tucsonaz.gov  

 Tom Fisher, Project Manager 
w:  520.837.6752   c: 520.465.4998 
tom.fisher@tucsonaz.gov  

 Shellie Ginn, Division Administrator 
w:  520.837.6698 
shellie.ginn@tucsonaz.gov  

Transit Services / Sun Tran Steve Spade, General Manager 
w:  520.206.8806  c:  919.265.3740 
steve.spade@tucsonaz.gov  

 Davita Mueller, Transit Planner 
w: 520.206.8825 
davita.mueller@tucsonaz.gov  

Housing and Community Development Glenn Moyer, Division Administrator 
w: 520.837.5422 
glenn.moyer@tucsonaz.gov  

Pima Association of Governments / 

Regional Transportation Authority 

James McGinnis, Transit Director 
w:  520.792.1093  
jmcginnis@pagregion.com  

Planning and Development Services Rebecca Ruopp, Principal Planner 
w: 520.837.6973  c: 520.401.1185 
rebecca.ruopp@tucsonaz.gov  

Tucson Police Department  Thomas Hawke, Lieutenant 
w: 837-7513     c:  488-1492 
thomas.hawke@tucsonaz.gov  
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